0

Prospect Police Department
Report Summary for NOVEMBER 2021

Call Response Reports

L R R R IR R 2

Nov 23: (174) Property damage

Nov 18: (492) Internet fraud

Nov 18: (491) Property damage

Nov 16: (173) Welfare check, suspicious activity
Nov 10: (466) Theft

Nov 06: (167) Internet fraud

Code Enforcement Reports
Twenty-Four permits were issued in November. Other November issues included:

* & & O o o

Weeds.

Noise

Unpermitted pod in Driveway
Unpermitted Dumpsters
Barking Dogs

New Homes

Misdemeanor

¢
¢

Nov 26: (177) Shoplifting at Walgreens
Oct 29: (172) Credit card fraud

Total Assists Outside of Prospect - 3

Total Citations other than Arrests — 2

Total Collisions - 12, including 2 injuries

Total People Fingerprinted - 1, including 1 non-resident = $20



Prospect Police Department

Monthly Report of Police Activities
NOVEMBER, 2021

Activity
> House Checks

> Traffic Activity
Citations Issued
"Moving Hazardous Violations
2 Registration/License/Insurance
% Parking Violations
* Other
Total Charges

Warnings Issued
Non-Injury Accidents
Injury Accidents
Citizen Assists

> Reports
Misdemeanor Reports
Felony Reports
Call Responses, JC3, Crisis
Arrests

» Calls For Service
Dispatched Runs
Officer Initiated Runs

Burglary/Robbery/Fire Alarms
includes these false alarms

> Code Enforcement Citations

This Year

2482

w o o NN DN

o o O Bk

101
164

19
17

2020

2163

~N O o N g1 © O Fr ~ W

o N b~ Ol

131
154
14

10



	PAGE ONE

