

# Report Summary for NOVEMBER 2021

### Call Response Reports

- ♦ Nov 23: (174) Property damage
- ♦ Nov 18: (492) Internet fraud
- ♦ Nov 18: (491) Property damage
- ♦ Nov 16: (173) Welfare check, suspicious activity
- ♦ Nov 10: (466) Theft
- ♦ Nov 06: (167) Internet fraud

## Code Enforcement Reports

Twenty-Four permits were issued in November. Other November issues included:

- Weeds.
- ♦ Noise
- ♦ Unpermitted pod in Driveway
- ♦ Unpermitted Dumpsters
- ♦ Barking Dogs
- ♦ New Homes

#### Misdemeanor

- ♦ Nov 26: (177) Shoplifting at Walgreens
- ♦ Oct 29: (172) Credit card fraud
- Total Assists Outside of Prospect 3
- ❖ Total Citations other than Arrests 2
- ❖ Total Collisions 12, including 2 injuries
- ❖ Total People Fingerprinted 1, including 1 non-resident = \$20



# Prospect Police Department Monthly Report of Police Activities

# Monthly Report of Police Activities NOVEMBER, 2021

Activity	This Year	2020
House Checks	2482	2163
> Traffic Activity		
Citations Issued	2	3
<sup>1</sup> Moving Hazardous Violations	1	4
<sup>2</sup> Registration/License/Insurance	2	1
<sup>3</sup> Parking Violations	0	0
<sup>4</sup> Other	0	0
Total Charges	3	5
Warnings Issued	10	7
Non-Injury Accidents	10	8
Injury Accidents	2	0
Citizen Assists	3	7
Reports		
Misdemeanor Reports	1	5
Felony Reports	0	4
Call Responses, JC3, Crisis	6	2
Arrests	0	0
Calls For Service		
Dispatched Runs	101	131
Officer Initiated Runs	164	154
Burglary/Robbery/Fire Alarms	19	14
includes these false alarms	17	10
Code Enforcement Citations	0	0